Also, on April 2, 2001, the Company assumed from Lucent $2,500 of short-term

Edgar Filing: AGERE SYSTEMS INC - Form 10-Q

18

debt under a credit facility that is secured by substantially all of the
Company's assets. On May 1, 2001, Lucent elected to convert 37,000,000 of its
shares in the Company from Class B common stock to Class A common stock. The
unaudited pro forma condensed balance sheet as of March 31, 2001 below has been
prepared assuming the IPO, the debt assumption and certain other transactions
described below occurred on March 31, 2001, but does not purport to project the
Company's financial position for any future date. The unaudited pro forma
condensed balance sheet is based upon available information and certain
assumptions the Company believes are reasonable.
   19
19   Form 10-Q - Part I

   NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED AND COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
   (Dollars in Millions Except Per Share Amounts)
   (Unaudited)

   Historical   Adjustments   Pro Forma

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents .....   $   72   $ 3,440 (A)   $ 3,512
Trade receivables, less allowances .....   600   600
Receivables due from Lucent Technologies Inc .....   37   37
Inventories .....   629   629
Other current assets .....   215   55 (B)   270
   Total current assets .....   1,553   3,495   5,048
Property, plant and equipment  - net .....   2,134   2,134
Goodwill and other acquired intangibles, net .....   3,285   3,285
Prepaid pension costs .....   --   128 (C)   128
Other assets .....   327   (20)(A)   307
   Total assets .....   $ 7,299   $ 3,603   $10,902

LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities .....   $ 1,182   $   (20)(A)   $ 1,162
Short-term debt .....   --   2,500 (D)   2,500
   Total current liabilities .....   1,182   2,480   3,662
Post-employment benefit liabilities .....   94   94
Other liabilities .....   246   74 (C)
   21 (C)   341
   Total liabilities .....   1,522   2,575   4,097

INVESTED EQUITY/STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Preferred stock, par value $1.00 per share, 250,000,000 shares
Authorized and no shares issued and outstanding pro forma
Class A common stock, par value $0.01 per share,
   5,000,000,000 shares authorized and 727,000,000 shares .....   --   6 (A)
   Issued and outstanding pro forma .....   --   1 (E)   7
Class B common stock, par value $0.01 per share,
   5,000,000,000 shares authorized
   and 908,100,000 shares
   Issued and outstanding pro forma .....   10   (1)(E)   9
Additional paid in capital .....   5,889   3,434 (A)
 .....   55 (B)
 .....   33 (C)
 .....   (2,500)(D)   6,911
Accumulated deficit .....   (78)   (78)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss .....   (44)   (44)
   Total invested equity/stockholder's equity .....   5,777   1,028   6,805
   Total liabilities and invested equity/
   stockholder's equity .....   $ 7,299   $ 3,603   $10,902

Edgar Filing: AGERE SYSTEMS INC - Form 10-Q

19

   20
20   Form 10-Q - Part I

   NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED AND COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
   (Dollars in Millions Except Per Share Amounts)
   (Unaudited)

Notes to the Pro Forma Condensed Financial Statements

(A)  Reflects the receipt of the proceeds net of underwriting discounts and
   commissions and other IPO related expenses from the sale of 600,000,000
   shares of the Class A common stock in the IPO and payment of estimated